

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 118

Senator Nettle asked the following question at the hearing on 31 October 2006:


a) Is Andrew Hughes Chief Commissioner of the Fijian Police still employed by Australian

Federal Police?

b) What is his status?

c) Who funds his salary?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) Federal Agent Andrew Hughes, Commissioner of the Fiji Police Force, is still employed by the Australian Federal Police.

b) Federal Agent Hughes is on secondment to the Fijian Government to perform this role.

c) AusAID funds his salary.
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